



Unicorn Mug with Hot Chocolate Drink 28g

Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain cereals containing gluten, eggs, peanuts, soya and nuts.

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Beverage Whitener (Glucose Syrup, Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Stabilisers: E340(ii), E452(i), E331(ii); Emulsifiers: E472e, E471; Anti-Caking Agent: E551; **Milk** Proteins), Whole **Milk** Powder, Thickener: E412; Flavouring.